
 

15 Compu te r  Dr i ve  West  •  A lbany,  New York  12205 
Phone  (518)  437 -4360  •  Fax  (518)  437 -4209  •  Emai l  con t rac ts@nys i f .com  

N e w  Y o r k  S t a t e  I n s u r a n c e  F u n d  
P r o c u r e m e n t  U n i t  

Façade Rehabilitation 
INVITATION FOR BID 

IFB # 2018-01-RE 

 

BIDS DUE: 3/28/18, 1:00 p.m. 
BID OPENING: 3/28/18, 1:05 p.m. 
New York State Insurance Fund 
199 Church Street 
New York, NY 10007 

Bidders were required to submit bids for Façade Rehabilitation at 199 Church Street, New York, 
NY on or before 1:00 p.m. EDST on March 28, 2018. 

Bids were opened and recorded by Alan Angelo, Contract Management Specialist 3.  Also present 
was John Murdaugh, Director of Property Services. 

Bids were as follows: 

Shine Construction Corp   $   2,786,235.00  
Pioneer Construction   $   4,000,000.00  
Stealth Construction    $   3,999,999.00  
Pro Metal Construction   $ 11,480,990.54  
RJ Green Construction   $   3,578,600.00  
Sharan Builders   $   6,466,900.00  

 

  

   
Award of this project is contingent upon the qualifying bid being validated as responsive and 
complete, the bidder being determined to be responsible, and approved by NYSIF.  

Bid Opening closed at 1:00 p.m. EDST on March 28, 2018. 
 
Each of the opened bids was received before the deadline for bid submission, stated above.   
 
I hereby certify that the above summary accurately reflects the content of all the proposals received 
and which were opened on the date and time herein described.  No other bids were received in 
response to the IFB.  
 

  
Alan Angelo 
Contract Management Specialist 3 

mailto:contracts@nysif.com

